# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM677391 Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name               | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                            |
|--------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| JMP Capital I, LLC |          | 09/17/2021     | Limited Liability Company:<br>DELAWARE |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Smallbatch Pets, LLC                |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2452 NE 51st Ave.                   |  |
| City:           | Portland                            |  |
| State/Country:  | OREGON                              |  |
| Postal Code:    | 97213                               |  |
| Entity Type:    | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark  |
|----------------------|---------|------------|
| Registration Number: | 5021161 | SMALLBATCH |

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027395866

felicia.gordon@morganlewis.com Email: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Attn: TMSU

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 131022.0001         |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Felicia D. Gordon   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Felicia D. Gordon/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 09/28/2021          |

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=USPTO Release#page1.tif source=USPTO Release#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007434 FRAME: 0556

900646129

## EXHIBIT B

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

JMP CAPITAL I, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 600 Montgomery, Suite 700, San Francisco, California 94111 (the "Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interest of SMALLBATCH PETS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, (the "Grantor"), in the trademark set forth in Schedule 1 attached hereto, created by that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated April 11, 2019, executed by Grantor in favor of the Secured Party and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 12, 2019, in Reel/Frame 6617/0251.

Dated: September 17, 2021

JMP CAPITAL I, LLC

Signature:

Name: Jim J. Fowler

Title: Managing Director

# **SCHEDULE 1**

| Trademark       | Registration No. | Registration Date |
|-----------------|------------------|-------------------|
| V. V smallbatch | 5021161          | August 16, 2016   |

/4852-2639-1802v2/105756-0000

**RECORDED: 09/28/2021** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007434 FRAME: 0558